Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
August 10 - August 16

August 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$53,701,081.76
$48,623,749.47
$717,444.15
$0.00

$0.00
$4,359,888.14
$1,482,361.96
$174,395.54
$217,994 .41
$523,186.58
$252.57

2,466

$100,759,173.25
$91,887,946.70
$2,274,498.93
$0.00

$0.00
$6,596,727.62
$2,242,887.39
$263,869.10
$329,836.38
$791,607.31
$323.62

2,912

$71,451,886.75
$64,876,423.50
$912,380.86
$0.00

$0.00
$5,663,082.39
$1,925,448.00
$226,523.29
$283,154.11
$679,569.89
$274.19

2,951
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$124,715,865.47
$113,066,078.39
$1,511,017.40
$0.00

$0.00
$10,138,769.68
$3,447,181.69
$405,550.78
$506,938.49
$1,213,878.88
$256.96

2,466

$236,937,478.88
$216,614,282.09
$4,385,837.19
$0.00

$0.00
$15,937,359.60
$5,418,702.28
$637,494.38
$796,867.98
$1,909,124.30
$342.06

2,912

$179,230,700.44
$162,683,871.86
$2,598,660.78
$0.00

$0.00
$13,948,167.80
$4,742,377.04
$557,926.71
$697,408.38
$1,670,665.85
$296.67

2,939

$362,494,670.15
$328,770,607.03
$3,804,724.64
$0.00

$0.00
$29,919,338.48
$10,172,575.10
$1,196,773.51
$1,495,966.97
$3,587,547.09

$674,917,351.93
$616,790,267.33
$11,392,178.56
$0.00

$0.00
$46,734,906.04
$15,889,868.06
$1,869,396.26
$2,336,745.31
$5,604,829.88

$524,274,725.64
$475,307,603.34
$7,744,540.10
$0.00

$0.00
$41,222,582.20
$14,015,677.92
$1,648,903.29
$2,061,129.12
$4,943,595.57



Pennsylvania
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Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
August 10 - August 16

August 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$43,166,784.44
$39,353,010.95
$494,775.94
$0.00

$0.00
$3,318,997.55
$1,128,459.18
$132,759.89
$165,949.88
$398,279.70
$237.78

1,994

$71,473,986.33
$66,255,964.66
$0.00
$1,231,832.98
$0.00
$5,218,021.67
$1,774,127.37
$208,720.87
$260,901.08
$626,162.60
$198.83

3,749

$45,561,563.64
$41,446,294.77
$831,187.22
$0.00

$0.00
$3,284,081.65
$1,116,587.76
$131,363.27
$164,204.08
$394,089.80
$187.59

2,501
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$101,763,727.62
$92,629,338.84
$945,195.79
$0.00

$0.00
$8,189,192.99
$2,784,325.63
$327,567.71
$409,459.65
$980,943.26
$256.25

1,997

$189,417,643.29
$175,417,990.87
$0.00
$3,194,100.11
$0.00
$13,999,652.42
$4,759,881.82
$559,986.11
$699,982.64
$1,676,857.04
$233.39

3,749

$105,144,341.26
$95,819,784.07
$1,773,783.87
$0.00

$0.00
$7,550,773.32
$2,567,262.92
$302,030.95
$377,538.67
$904,132.04
$188.69

2,501

$305,203,829.22
$278,084,733.88
$2,886,694.54
$0.00

$0.00
$24,232,400.80
$8,239,016.29
$969,296.03
$1,211,620.04
$2,906,128.21

$588,787,688.30
$544,867,401.84
$0.00
$9,308,953.61
$0.00
$43,920,286.46
$14,932,897.40
$1,756,811.43
$2,196,014.35
$5,267,333.11

$306,399,203.51
$279,236,186.33
$4,951,295.50
$0.00

$0.00
$22,211,721.68
$7,551,985.37
$888,468.88
$1,110,586.09
$2,663,445.87
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Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Sands Bethlehem

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Rivers

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
August 10 - August 16

August 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$59,655,194.44
$54,218,341.25
$771,006.10
$0.00

$0.00
$4,665,847.09
$1,586,388.01
$186,633.88
$233,292.35
$559,901.65
$287.93

2,315

$65,248,690.46
$59,604,643.68
$1,211,317.30
$0.00

$0.00
$4,432,729.48
$1,507,128.02
$177,309.17
$221,636.48
$531,927.53
$211.36

2,996

$59,703,952.05
$54,395,099.85
$46,719.76
$0.00

$0.00
$5,262,132.44
$1,789,125.02
$210,485.28
$263,106.63
$631,455.88
$250.58

3,000
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$141,228,654.34
$128,586,586.47
$1,742,094.60
$0.00

$0.00
$10,899,973.27
$3,705,990.92
$435,998.93
$544,998.66
$1,305,597.84
$294.28

2,315

$158,790,970.83
$144,972,487.71
$3,113,788.30
$0.00

$0.00
$10,704,694.82
$3,639,596.23
$428,187.78
$535,234.76
$1,281,930.05
$223.31

2,996

$77,391,910.36
$70,461,258.90
$78,588.70
$0.00

$0.00
$6,852,062.76
$2,329,701.33
$274,082.49
$342,603.15
$817,863.82
$228.41

3,000

$412,250,792.80
$375,083,213.24
$5,202,551.70
$0.00

$0.00
$31,965,027.86
$10,868,109.47
$1,278,601.13
$1,598,251.40
$3,833,404.40

$452,753,256.10
$414,381,981.45
$8,054,728.25
$0.00

$0.00
$30,316,546.40
$10,307,625.76
$1,212,661.86
$1,515,827.35
$3,635,352.23

$77,391,910.36
$70,461,258.90
$78,588.70
$0.00

$0.00
$6,852,062.76
$2,329,701.33
$274,082.49
$342,603.15
$817,863.82
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Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day

Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Gaming Revenues

Week of
August 10 - August 16

August 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$570,722,313.12
$520,661,474.83
$7,259,330.26
$1,231,832.98
$0.00
$42,801,508.03
$14,552,512.71
$1,712,060.29
$2,140,075.40
$5,136,180.94
$245.72

24,884

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

$1,314,621,292.49
$1,200,251,679.20
$16,148,966.63
$3,194,100.11
$0.00
$98,220,646.66
$33,395,019.86
$3,928,825.84
$4,911,032.38
$11,760,993.08
$258.48

23,750

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund
Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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$3,704,473,428.01
$3,382,983,253.34
$44,115,301.99
$9,308,953.61
$0.00
$277,374,872.68
$94,307,456.70
$11,094,994.88
$13,868,743.78
$33,259,500.18



