



Gaming Revenues

	Week of	August 2009	2009/2010
	August 10 - August 16	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$53,701,081.76	\$124,715,865.47	\$362,494,670.15
Payouts	\$48,623,749.47	\$113,066,078.39	\$328,770,607.03
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$717,444.15	\$1,511,017.40	\$3,804,724.64
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,359,888.14	\$10,138,769.68	\$29,919,338.48
State Tax (34%)	\$1,482,361.96	\$3,447,181.69	\$10,172,575.10
LSA (4%)	\$174,395.54	\$405,550.78	\$1,196,773.51
EDTF (5%)	\$217,994.41	\$506,938.49	\$1,495,966.97
PRHDF	\$523,186.58	\$1,213,878.88	\$3,587,547.09
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$252.57	\$256.96	
Active Slot Machines	2,466	2,466	
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$100,759,173.25	\$236,937,478.88	\$674,917,351.93
Payouts	\$91,887,946.70	\$216,614,282.09	\$616,790,267.33
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$2,274,498.93	\$4,385,837.19	\$11,392,178.56
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,596,727.62	\$15,937,359.60	\$46,734,906.04
State Tax (34%)	\$2,242,887.39	\$5,418,702.28	\$15,889,868.06
LSA (4%)	\$263,869.10	\$637,494.38	\$1,869,396.26
EDTF (5%)	\$329,836.38	\$796,867.98	\$2,336,745.31
PRHDF	\$791,607.31	\$1,909,124.30	\$5,604,829.88
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$323.62	\$342.06	
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,912	
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$71,451,886.75	\$179,230,700.44	\$524,274,725.64
Payouts	\$64,876,423.50	\$162,683,871.86	\$475,307,603.34
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$912,380.86	\$2,598,660.78	\$7,744,540.10
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,663,082.39	\$13,948,167.80	\$41,222,582.20
State Tax (34%)	\$1,925,448.00	\$4,742,377.04	\$14,015,677.92
LSA (4%)	\$226,523.29	\$557,926.71	\$1,648,903.29
EDTF (5%)	\$283,154.11	\$697,408.38	\$2,061,129.12
PRHDF	\$679,569.89	\$1,670,665.85	\$4,943,595.57
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$274.19	\$296.67	
Active Slot Machines	2,951	2,939	





Gaming Revenues

	Week of	August 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
-	August 10 - August 16	Month-to-Date	riscai Year-lo-Dale
Presque Isle	\$40.400.704.44	\$4.04.700.707.00	Фоот ооо ооо оо
Wagers	\$43,166,784.44	\$101,763,727.62	\$305,203,829.22
Payouts	\$39,353,010.95 \$494,775.94	\$92,629,338.84	\$278,084,733.88
Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$945,195.79 \$0.00	\$2,886,694.54 \$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,318,997.55	\$8,189,192.99	\$24,232,400.80
State Tax (34%)	\$1,128,459.18	\$2,784,325.63	\$8,239,016.29
LSA (4%)	\$132,759.89	\$327,567.71	\$969,296.03
EDTF (5%)	\$165,949.88	\$409,459.65	\$1,211,620.04
PRHDF	\$398,279.70	\$980,943.26	\$2,906,128.21
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$237.78	\$256.25	Ψ=,000, 1=0:= :
Active Slot Machines	1,994	1,997	
		,	
The Meadows	*	* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	^
Wagers	\$71,473,986.33	\$189,417,643.29	\$588,787,688.30
Payouts	\$66,255,964.66	\$175,417,990.87	\$544,867,401.84
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments	\$1,231,832.98 \$0.00	\$3,194,100.11 \$0.00	\$9,308,953.61 \$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,218,021.67	\$13,999,652.42	\$43,920,286.46
State Tax (34%)	\$1,774,127.37	\$4,759,881.82	\$14,932,897.40
LSA (4%)	\$208,720.87	\$559,986.11	\$1,756,811.43
EDTF (5%)	\$260,901.08	\$699,982.64	\$2,196,014.35
PRHDF	\$626,162.60	\$1,676,857.04	\$5,267,333.11
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$198.83	\$233.39	ψο,207,000.11
Active Slot Machines	3,749	3,749	
, tour o old (madimile)	3,7 10	5,1 13	
Mount Airy	A 4 T T A 4 A A A A A A A A A A	*	****
Wagers	\$45,561,563.64	\$105,144,341.26	\$306,399,203.51
Payouts	\$41,446,294.77	\$95,819,784.07	\$279,236,186.33
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$831,187.22	\$1,773,783.87	\$4,951,295.50
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,284,081.65 \$1,116,587.76	\$7,550,773.32 \$2,567,262,02	\$22,211,721.68 \$7,551,085,37
State Tax (34%) LSA (4%)	\$1,116,567.76 \$131,363.27	\$2,567,262.92 \$302,030.95	\$7,551,985.37 \$888,468.88
EDTF (5%)	\$164,204.08	\$377,538.67	\$1,110,586.09
PRHDF	\$394,089.80	\$904,132.04	\$2,663,445.87
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$187.59	\$188.69	Ψ2,000,440.07
Active Slot Machines	2,501	2,501	
Clot macinito	2,001	2,001	





Gaming Revenues

	Week of	August 2009	2009/2010
_	August 10 - August 16	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National			
Wagers	\$59,655,194.44	\$141,228,654.34	\$412,250,792.80
Payouts	\$54,218,341.25	\$128,586,586.47	\$375,083,213.24
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$771,006.10	\$1,742,094.60	\$5,202,551.70
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,665,847.09	\$10,899,973.27	\$31,965,027.86
State Tax (34%)	\$1,586,388.01	\$3,705,990.92	\$10,868,109.47
LSA (4%)	\$186,633.88	\$435,998.93	\$1,278,601.13
EDTF (5%)	\$233,292.35	\$544,998.66	\$1,598,251.40
PRHDF	\$559,901.65	\$1,305,597.84	\$3,833,404.40
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$287.93	\$294.28	
Active Slot Machines	2,315	2,315	
Sands Bethlehem Wagers	\$65,248,690.46	\$158,790,970.83	\$452,753,256.10
Payouts	\$59,604,643.68	\$136,790,970.03	\$414,381,981.45
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,211,317.30	\$3,113,788.30	\$8,054,728.25
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,432,729.48	\$10,704,694.82	\$30,316,546.40
State Tax (34%)	\$1,507,128.02	\$3,639,596.23	\$10,307,625.76
LSA (4%)	\$177,309.17	\$428,187.78	\$1,212,661.86
EDTF (5%)	\$221,636.48	\$535,234.76	\$1,515,827.35
PRHDF	\$531,927.53	\$1,281,930.05	\$3,635,352.23
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$211.36	\$223.31	φο,σοσ,σοΞ:Ξσ
Active Slot Machines	2,996	2,996	
Rivers			
Wagers	\$59,703,952.05	\$77,391,910.36	\$77,391,910.36
Payouts	\$54,395,099.85	\$70,461,258.90	\$70,461,258.90
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$46,719.76	\$78,588.70	\$78,588.70
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,262,132.44	\$6,852,062.76	\$6,852,062.76
State Tax (34%)	\$1,789,125.02	\$2,329,701.33	\$2,329,701.33
LSA (4%)	\$210,485.28	\$274,082.49	\$274,082.49
EDTF (5%)	\$263,106.63	\$342,603.15	\$342,603.15
PRHDF	\$631,455.88	\$817,863.82	\$817,863.82
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$250.58	\$228.41	
Active Slot Machines	3,000	3,000	





Gaming Revenues

	Week of	August 2009	2009/2010
_	August 10 - August 16	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Total			
Wagers	\$570,722,313.12	\$1,314,621,292.49	\$3,704,473,428.01
Payouts	\$520,661,474.83	\$1,200,251,679.20	\$3,382,983,253.34
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$7,259,330.26	\$16,148,966.63	\$44,115,301.99
Promotional Plays (External)	\$1,231,832.98	\$3,194,100.11	\$9,308,953.61
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$42,801,508.03	\$98,220,646.66	\$277,374,872.68
State Tax (34%)	\$14,552,512.71	\$33,395,019.86	\$94,307,456.70
LSA (4%)	\$1,712,060.29	\$3,928,825.84	\$11,094,994.88
EDTF (5%)	\$2,140,075.40	\$4,911,032.38	\$13,868,743.78
PRHDF	\$5,136,180.94	\$11,760,993.08	\$33,259,500.18
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$245.72	\$258.48	
Active Slot Machines	24,884	23,750	

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day